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Exhibit A
Rate and Fee Schedule

Rates and fees for services shall be limited to cost recovery. Methods of calculating the cost of
services will be identified and generally based upon the average cost or specific cost of providing the
service. Cost calculations will include direct costs (apparatus, personnel, and any miscellaneous
supplies and services) and indirect costs (administrative costs and overhead). Cost recovery
calculation methodology for specific responses will be provided upon request.

A. The district charge for response to an incident will be for actual time on the call. These
charges will apply to all incidents involving non-residents of the district and to non-
emergency incidents involving District residents. Ambulance rates will be charged per
incident as provided below.

B. The District shall use the standard equipment rates from the State Fire Marshal’s Oregon
Fire Service Mobilization Plan. Rates for use of equipment not covered under the State Fire
Marshal’s Oregon Fire Service Mobilization Plan include:

Q. BOAt o $100.00 per hour
b. Preparedness FEe .......ccovvvieieieieieieieieceeeeiene $250.00
c. Extrication Tool ............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiin $500.00

C. Staffing costs shall be at their current hourly rate plus benefits. If overtime is incurred, the
staff cost will be calculated at 1.5 times the hourly rate plus benefits.

Fire Chief.....c.cooiiiiii e

Division Chief.........oooiiiiiiiice e,

EMS LOZIStICS ..vveeivieiieeiiieiie ettt

Administrative ASSiStant..........ceeevereeeiieenieniieeniesieeeen.
Firefighter/Paramedics..........ccceevieeiienieeiienieeiieee e,

AS/FE/EMT ..ottt

Firefightet/EMT ...,

Volunteer firefighters per State of Oregon Fire Marshal’s Oregon Fire Service Plan
plus benefits. Overtime will be calculated over 40 hours a week and will be 1.5
times the hourly rate plus benefits.

1. Firefighter .......cccoooeioiiiiiiceeee e,

il.  Apparatus Operator..........ccceecveeieereeenreenieenieeeeennns
iil.  Engine BOSS .....ccccceeviieiiiiiiiieeieeee e
iv.  Strike Team/Task Force Leader............ccccoevuvennnnn.
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D. Ambulance Rates:

a. Advanced Life Support 2 .......ccccoeeveevieviieiecreennne, $2,200.00
b. Advanced Life Support ........ccccceeveviviiieieeennnnn. $2,200.00
c. Advanced Life Support Non-transport ................... $700.00
d. Basic Life Support ........cccceevveeevieviiveieeeeeeeeenee, $1,800.00
e. Mileage Charge (per patient loaded mile) ............. $30.00
f. Extra Attendant ............occoceevievieiienieneneeeeeeeeenn $200.00
g. WallTime ..................... 31 minutes or more- $200.00

E. Wall Time: The District provides an ambulance service for transporting a patient to an
emergency department. The ambulance and attendants’ time spent waiting for the hospital
to receive the patient may generate a fee. The fee will be billed to the receiving hospital
after 31 minutes of wall time. The cost is $200 per hour.

F. Administrative Costs: Copies of paperwork shall be charged to District residents and non-
District residents as follows:

a. Additional copies of paperwork ..........ccccecvvveviiiiniiieeieee e $5.00 per sheet
G. In addition to any of the above, the District will surcharge all other costs or charges the
District receives from any other governmental unit, and those will be passed on directly to
the responsible person.

H. All disposable supplies will be charged at replacement-cost.

I.  Processing cost is the amount added by the billing company and is in addition to the rates
and fees listed above.
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